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1 

 
SSI 
2016/137 
 

Act of Adjournal (Criminal Procedure 
Rules 1996 Amendment) (No. 2) 
(Serious Crime Prevention Orders) 
2016 

 
03/03 

 
Laid only 

 
23/03 

 
10/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
24 

 
30/05 

 
21/03 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/132 
(C.14) 
 

Air Weapons and Licensing 
(Scotland) Act 2015 
(Commencement No. 4, Transitional 
and Saving Provisions) Order 2016 

 
29/02 

 
Laid only 

 
20/03 

 
08/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
21 

 
27/05 

 
21/03 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/130 
(C.13) 
 

Air Weapons and Licensing 
(Scotland) Act 2015 
(Commencement No. 3 and 
Transitional Provisions) Order 2016 

 
26/02 

 
Laid only 

 
17/03 

 
08/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
21 

 
24/05 

 
21/03 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/128 
(C.12) 
 

Human Trafficking and Exploitation 
(Scotland) Act 2015 
(Commencement No. 1 and 
Transitory Provisions) Regulations 
2016 

 
25/02 

 
Laid only 

 
16/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
23/05 

 
21/03 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/121 
 

Non-Domestic Rates (Renewable 
Energy Generation Relief) 
(Scotland) Amendment Regulations 
2016 

 
24/02 

 
Negative 

 
15/03 

 
08/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
21 

 
22/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/122 
 

Non-Domestic Rates 
(Telecommunication Installations) 
(Scotland) Regulations 2016 

 
24/02 

 
Negative 

 
15/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
22/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/129 
 

Non-Domestic Rates 
(Telecommunications and Canals) 
(Scotland) Amendment Order 2016 

 
24/02 

 
Negative 

 
15/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
22/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/124 
 

Non-Domestic Rating (Unoccupied 
Property) (Scotland) Amendment 
Regulations 2016 

 
24/02 

 
Negative 

 
15/03 

 
08/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
21 

 
22/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/126 
 

Town and Country Planning 
(General Permitted Development) 
(Scotland) Amendment Order 2016 

 
24/02 

 
Negative 

 
15/03 

 
08/03 

 
Attention 
Drawn 

 
21 

 
22/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
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2 

SSI 
2016/127 
 

National Health Service (Optical 
Charges and Payments) (Scotland) 
Amendment Regulations 2016 

 
24/02 

 
Negative 

 
15/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
22/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
15/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/125 
 

Concession Contracts (Scotland) 
Amendment Regulations 2016 

 
24/02 

 
Negative 

 
15/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
22/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/131 
 

Prisons and Young Offenders 
Institutions (Scotland) Amendment 
Rules 2016 

 
24/02 

 
Negative 

 
15/03 

 
10/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
24 

 
22/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
15/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/113 
 

Non-Domestic Rate (Scotland) 
Order 2016 

 
24/02 

 
Negative 

 
15/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
22/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/114 
 

Non-Domestic Rates (Levying) 
(Scotland) Regulations 2016 

 
24/02 

 
Negative 

 
15/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
22/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/119 
 

Non-Domestic Rates (Enterprise 
Areas) (Scotland) Regulations 2016 

 
24/02 

 
Negative 

 
15/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
22/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/120 
 

Non-Domestic Rates (Steel Sites) 
(Scotland) Regulations 2016 

 
24/02 

 
Negative 

 
15/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
22/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/118 
 

Tweed Regulation (Salmon 
Conservation) Order 2016 

 
23/02 

 
Negative 

 
14/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
21/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/117 
 

Tweed Regulation (Salmon Carcass 
Tagging) Order 2016 

 
23/02 

 
Negative 

 
14/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
21/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
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3 

SSI 
2016/115 
 

Conservation of Salmon (Scotland) 
Regulations 2016 

 
23/02 

 
Negative 

 
14/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
21/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/116 
 

Salmon Carcass Tagging (Scotland) 
Regulations 2016 

 
23/02 

 
Negative 

 
14/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
21/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/102 
 

Act of Sederunt (Rules of the Court 
of Session 1994 and Sheriff Court 
Rules Amendment) (Miscellaneous) 
2016 

 
17/02 

 
Laid only 

 
12/03 

 
08/03 

 
Attention 
Drawn 

 
21 

 
20/05 

 
21/03 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/104 
 

Common Agricultural Policy (Direct 
Payments etc.) (Scotland) 
Amendment Regulations 2016 

 
17/02 

 
Negative 

 
12/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
20/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
09/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/103 
 

Act of Adjournal (Criminal Procedure 
Rules 1996 Amendment) 
(Miscellaneous) 2016 

 
16/02 

 
Laid only 

 
12/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
20/05 

 
21/03 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/100 
 

Act of Sederunt (Fees of Sheriff 
Officers) 2016 

 
16/02 

 
Negative 

 
12/03 

 
01/03 

 
Attention 
Drawn 

 
17 

 
20/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
15/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/101 
 

Act of Sederunt (Fees of 
Messengers-at-Arms) 2016 

 
16/02 

 
Negative 

 
12/03 

 
01/03 

 
Attention 
Drawn 

 
17 

 
20/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
15/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/98 
 

National Health Service 
Superannuation Scheme 
(Miscellaneous Amendments) 
(Scotland) Regulations 2016 

 
12/02 

 
Negative 

 
12/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
19/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
08/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/95 
(C. 11) 
 

Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 2016 
(Commencement No. 1 and Saving 
Provision) Order 2016 

 
12/02 

 
Laid only 

 
12/03 

 
23/02 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
15 

 
19/05 

 
21/03 
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4 

SSI 
2016/97 
 

National Health Service Pension 
Scheme (Scotland) Amendment 
Regulations 2016 

 
12/02 

 
Negative 

 
12/03 

 
01/03 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
17 

 
19/05 

 
21/03 

 

 
08/03 

 

 
 

 
No 

Recommendation 
 
 

 

SSI 
2016/96 
 

Scottish Fire and Rescue Service 
(Appointment of Chief Inspector) 
Order 2016 

 
12/02 

 
Laid only 

 
12/03 

 
23/02 

 
No Attention 

Drawn 

 
15 

 
19/05 

 
21/03 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the Legislation.gov.uk website. 
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