SSI No	Title	Date Laid	Procedure	Delegat		rs and Law R Imittee			Parliamentary Action				
				20 Day Date	Meeting Date	Decision	Report No	40 Day Date	Report Due	Meeting Date	Report Date	Recommendation	
SSI 2016/137	Act of Adjournal (Criminal Procedure Rules 1996 Amendment) (No. 2) (Serious Crime Prevention Orders) 2016	03/03	Laid only	23/03	10/03	No Attention Drawn	24	30/05	21/03				
SSI 2016/132 (C.14)	Air Weapons and Licensing (Scotland) Act 2015 (Commencement No. 4, Transitional and Saving Provisions) Order 2016	29/02	Laid only	20/03	08/03	No Attention Drawn	21	27/05	21/03				
SSI 2016/130 (C.13)	Air Weapons and Licensing (Scotland) Act 2015 (Commencement No. 3 and Transitional Provisions) Order 2016	26/02	Laid only	17/03	08/03	No Attention Drawn	21	24/05	21/03				
SSI 2016/128 (C.12)	Human Trafficking and Exploitation (Scotland) Act 2015 (Commencement No. 1 and Transitory Provisions) Regulations 2016	25/02	Laid only	16/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	23/05	21/03				
SSI 2016/121	Non-Domestic Rates (Renewable Energy Generation Relief) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2016	24/02	Negative	15/03	08/03	No Attention Drawn	21	22/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/122	Non-Domestic Rates (Telecommunication Installations) (Scotland) Regulations 2016	24/02	Negative	15/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	22/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/129	Non-Domestic Rates (Telecommunications and Canals) (Scotland) Amendment Order 2016	24/02	Negative	15/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	22/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/124	Non-Domestic Rating (Unoccupied Property) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2016	24/02	Negative	15/03	08/03	No Attention Drawn	21	22/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/126	Town and Country Planning (General Permitted Development) (Scotland) Amendment Order 2016	24/02	Negative	15/03	08/03	Attention Drawn	21	22/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	

SSI No	Title	Date Laid	Procedure	Delegat		rs and Law R mittee	eform			Parliamentary Action			
				20 Day Date	Meeting Date	Decision	Report No	40 Day Date	Report Due	Meeting Date	Report Date	Recommendation	
SSI 2016/127	National Health Service (Optical Charges and Payments) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2016	24/02	Negative	15/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	22/05	21/03	15/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/125	Concession Contracts (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2016	24/02	Negative	15/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	22/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/131	Prisons and Young Offenders Institutions (Scotland) Amendment Rules 2016	24/02	Negative	15/03	10/03	No Attention Drawn	24	22/05	21/03	15/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/113	Non-Domestic Rate (Scotland) Order 2016	24/02	Negative	15/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	22/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/114	Non-Domestic Rates (Levying) (Scotland) Regulations 2016	24/02	Negative	15/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	22/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/119	Non-Domestic Rates (Enterprise Areas) (Scotland) Regulations 2016	24/02	Negative	15/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	22/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/120	Non-Domestic Rates (Steel Sites) (Scotland) Regulations 2016	24/02	Negative	15/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	22/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/118	Tweed Regulation (Salmon Conservation) Order 2016	23/02	Negative	14/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	21/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/117	Tweed Regulation (Salmon Carcass Tagging) Order 2016	23/02	Negative	14/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	21/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	

SSI No	Title	Date Laid	Procedure	Delegat		rs and Law R Imittee	eform			Parliamentary Action			
				20 Day Date	Meeting Date	Decision	Report No	40 Day Date	Report Due	Meeting Date	Report Date	Recommendation	
SSI 2016/115	Conservation of Salmon (Scotland) Regulations 2016	23/02	Negative	14/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	21/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/116	Salmon Carcass Tagging (Scotland) Regulations 2016	23/02	Negative	14/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	21/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/102	Act of Sederunt (Rules of the Court of Session 1994 and Sheriff Court Rules Amendment) (Miscellaneous) 2016	17/02	Laid only	12/03	08/03	Attention Drawn	21	20/05	21/03				
SSI 2016/104	Common Agricultural Policy (Direct Payments etc.) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2016	17/02	Negative	12/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	20/05	21/03	09/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/103	Act of Adjournal (Criminal Procedure Rules 1996 Amendment) (Miscellaneous) 2016	16/02	Laid only	12/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	20/05	21/03				
SSI 2016/100	Act of Sederunt (Fees of Sheriff Officers) 2016	16/02	Negative	12/03	01/03	Attention Drawn	17	20/05	21/03	15/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/101	Act of Sederunt (Fees of Messengers-at-Arms) 2016	16/02	Negative	12/03	01/03	Attention Drawn	17	20/05	21/03	15/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/98	National Health Service Superannuation Scheme (Miscellaneous Amendments) (Scotland) Regulations 2016	12/02	Negative	12/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	19/05	21/03	08/03		No Recommendation	
SSI 2016/95 (C. 11)	Criminal Justice (Scotland) Act 2016 (Commencement No. 1 and Saving Provision) Order 2016	12/02	Laid only	12/03	23/02	No Attention Drawn	15	19/05	21/03				

SSI No	Title	Date Laid	Procedure	Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee						Lead Committee					
				20 Day Date	Meeting Date	Decision	Report No	40 Day Date	Report Due	Meeting Date	Report Date	Recommendation			
SSI 2016/97	National Health Service Pension Scheme (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2016	12/02	Negative	12/03	01/03	No Attention Drawn	17	19/05	21/03	08/03		No Recommendation			
SSI 2016/96	Scottish Fire and Rescue Service (Appointment of Chief Inspector) Order 2016	12/02	Laid only	12/03	23/02	No Attention Drawn	15	19/05	21/03						

Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the <u>Legislation.gov.uk</u> website.